OP \$65.00 292834

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| Prescott Ventures LLC | Name: Nature's Youth, Inc. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ ○ OtherLimited Liability Company ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)Florida ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/03/2012 | Street Address: PO Box 682144 City: Franklin State: Tennessee Country:USA Zip: 37068 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Tennessee |
| | Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2928340 Nature's Youth 2719391 Nature's Youth Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey M. Furr | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{65}{}\$ |
| Street Address: 2622 Debolt Road | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City:Utica | 8. Payment Information: |
| State:Ohio Zip:43080 | , |
| Phone Number: 740-892-2118 Docket Number: Email Address: JeffMFurr@FurrLawFirm.com | Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | 10/05/2012 Date |
| Jeffrey M. Furr | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement was entered into on the 2nd day of October, 2012 by and between Prescott Ventures LLC ("Assignor") and Nature's Youth, Inc., a Tennessee corporation with an address of PO Box 682144, Franklin, Tennessee 37068 ("Assignee").

The parties agree to the following:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all rights to the marks which have been assigned Registration Numbers 2928340 and 2719391 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assignee.

Accepted and agreed:

Authorized signature for Assignor:

Date

Date

Authorized signature for Assignee:

Signature

Ochber 3, 201

Date